
Oklahoma City (10-1-2, 5-1-1) -vs- Nelson (Texas) (5-4-7, 0-4-3)
10/22/2024 at LAC ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 63:15 (YELLOW), #10 David Imbert (OKLAHOMA)   

Date: 10/22/2024
Attendance: 58
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Jacob Owen   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Oklahoma City 1 1 2
Nelson (Texas) 0 1 1

Oklahoma City 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Alexis Bertrand 0 0 0 0
2 Lorenzo Nardini 0 0 0 0
6 Thomas Brulay 0 0 0 0
8 Harrison Clayden 0 0 0 0
9 Marco Alongi 3 0 0 0
10 David Imbert 2 0 0 2
12 Jordan Da Costa 1 1 0 0
14 Henrique Duarte 1 1 1 0
18 Nathan Fergeson 0 0 0 0
23 Bernardo Duarte 1 0 0 0
25 Shay Prescod 1 1 0 0

Substitutes
3 Jayson Riley 0 0 0 0
7 Hannan Ashraf 1 1 1 0
11 Jovanny Nsonga 1 1 0 0
13 Ryan Moon 0 0 0 0
16 Felipe Pansica 0 0 0 0

Totals 11 5 2 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Alexis Bertrand 90:00 1 2

Totals 1 2

Nelson (Texas) 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

D 2 Alex Castro 1 1 0 0
D 3 Saul Guillermo 0 0 0 0
D 4 Javaughn Hines 0 0 0 0
S 9 John Garcia 2 1 0 0
MDF 10 Ethan Stewart 0 0 0 0
W 11 Ryan Arruda 0 0 0 0
GK 12 David Beltran 0 0 0 0
W 21 Jafet Ramirez 2 0 0 0
MDF 30 Jan Zapata 0 0 0 0
D 31 Ramon Diaz 0 0 0 0
MDF 37 Angel Cruz 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
D 5 Dillon Cecil Du Toit 0 0 0 0
MDF 6 Omolemo Thebe Matla 0 0 0 0
W 15 Jonahan Lopez 1 0 0 1
MDF 20 Ricardo Lozano 1 1 1 0
S 26 Felipe Martinez 0 0 0 0

Totals 7 3 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
12 David Beltran 90:00 2 3

Totals 2 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Oklahoma City 7 4 11
Nelson (Texas) 2 5 7

Saves By Period
Oklahoma City 2 0 2
Nelson (Texas) 2 1 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Oklahoma City 4 1 5
Nelson (Texas) 4 2 6

Fouls By Period
Oklahoma City 1 5 6
Nelson (Texas) 1 3 4

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

1:08
OKLA
HOMA Henrique Duarte David Imbert

GOAL by Oklahoma City Henrique Duarte
(FIRST GOAL), Assist by David Imbert

82:12
OKLA
HOMA Hannan Ashraf David Imbert

GOAL by Oklahoma City Hannan Ashraf, Assist
by David Imbert

87:50
NELSO
N ( Ricardo Lozano Jonahan Lopez

GOAL by Nelson (Texas) Ricardo Lozano, Assist
by Jonahan Lopez



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 OKLAHOMA Alexis Bertrand at goalie for Oklahoma City.
0:00 NELSON ( David Beltran at goalie for Nelson (Texas).
1:00 OKLAHOMA Corner kick by Oklahoma City David Imbert [1:00].
1:08 OKLAHOMA GOAL by Oklahoma City Henrique Duarte (FIRST GOAL), Assist by David Imbert

Oklahoma City 1, Nelson (Texas) 0
1:27 NELSON ( Offside against Nelson (Texas).
6:23 OKLAHOMA Corner kick by Oklahoma City David Imbert [6:23].
7:39 OKLAHOMA Offside against Oklahoma City.
9:06 NELSON ( Offside against Nelson (Texas).
11:05 NELSON ( Corner kick by Nelson (Texas) Angel Cruz [11:05].
12:12 NELSON ( Corner kick by Nelson (Texas) Angel Cruz [12:12].
15:01 OKLAHOMA Shot by Oklahoma City Marco Alongi, High.
19:30 OKLAHOMA Corner kick by Oklahoma City David Imbert [19:30].
19:50 OKLAHOMA Shot by Oklahoma City Shay Prescod, Save (by goalie) David Beltran.
21:48 NELSON ( Offside against Nelson (Texas).
24:17 NELSON ( Corner kick by Nelson (Texas) Ethan Stewart [24:17].
24:59 NELSON ( Corner kick by Nelson (Texas) Angel Cruz [24:59].
26:35 OKLAHOMA Shot by Oklahoma City Marco Alongi, Blocked.
29:17 OKLAHOMA Header Shot by Oklahoma City David Imbert, High.
29:28 NELSON ( Nelson (Texas) substitution: Jonahan Lopez for Jafet Ramirez.
29:54 NELSON ( Shot by Nelson (Texas) John Garcia, Save (by goalie) Alexis Bertrand.
-- NELSON ( Foul on Nelson (Texas).
31:08 OKLAHOMA Shot by Oklahoma City Jordan Da Costa, Save (by goalie) David Beltran.
31:13 OKLAHOMA Oklahoma City substitution: Jovanny Nsonga for Marco Alongi.
34:28 NELSON ( Nelson (Texas) substitution: Ricardo Lozano for Angel Cruz.
34:28 NELSON ( Nelson (Texas) substitution: Felipe Martinez for John Garcia.
34:28 OKLAHOMA Oklahoma City substitution: Hannan Ashraf for Bernardo Duarte.
34:28 OKLAHOMA Oklahoma City substitution: Ryan Moon for Lorenzo Nardini.
35:11 NELSON ( Offside against Nelson (Texas).
36:01 OKLAHOMA Shot by Oklahoma City David Imbert, Blocked.
36:06 OKLAHOMA Corner kick by Oklahoma City David Imbert [36:06].
38:17 NELSON ( Nelson (Texas) substitution: Dillon Cecil Du Toit for Ramon Diaz.
39:05 NELSON ( Shot by Nelson (Texas) Alex Castro, Save (by goalie) Alexis Bertrand.
-- OKLAHOMA Foul on Oklahoma City.
43:33 OKLAHOMA Offside against Oklahoma City.
44:21 NELSON ( Offside against Nelson (Texas).
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 NELSON (

For Nelson (Texas): #2  Alex Castro, #3  Saul Guillermo, #4  Javaughn Hines, #5  Dillon Cecil Du Toit, #6  Omolemo
Thebe Matla, #9  John Garcia, #10 Ethan Stewart, #11 Ryan Arruda, #12 David Beltran, #21 Jafet Ramirez, #30 Jan
Zapata.

49:43 OKLAHOMA Shot by Oklahoma City Bernardo Duarte, Wide Left.
-- OKLAHOMA Foul on Oklahoma City.
60:14 NELSON ( Nelson (Texas) substitution: Ramon Diaz for Ryan Arruda.
60:14 OKLAHOMA Oklahoma City substitution: Felipe Pansica for Thomas Brulay.
62:17 OKLAHOMA Offside against Oklahoma City.
63:15 OKLAHOMA Yellow card on Oklahoma City David Imbert.
63:17 NELSON ( Corner kick by Nelson (Texas) Ethan Stewart [63:17].
63:39 NELSON ( Shot by Nelson (Texas) Jafet Ramirez, Hit Crossbar.
63:48 NELSON ( Header Shot by Nelson (Texas) John Garcia, High.
-- OKLAHOMA Foul on Oklahoma City.
65:09 OKLAHOMA Oklahoma City substitution: Jayson Riley for Lorenzo Nardini.
65:09 OKLAHOMA Oklahoma City substitution: Hannan Ashraf for David Imbert.
66:16 NELSON ( Shot by Nelson (Texas) Jafet Ramirez, Wide Right.
-- OKLAHOMA Foul on Oklahoma City.
70:08 OKLAHOMA Shot by Oklahoma City Marco Alongi, Blocked.
70:17 OKLAHOMA Corner kick by Oklahoma City Jordan Da Costa [70:17].
-- OKLAHOMA Foul on Oklahoma City.
71:45 OKLAHOMA Oklahoma City substitution: Jovanny Nsonga for Marco Alongi.



71:45 OKLAHOMA Oklahoma City substitution: Shay Prescod for Ryan Moon.
73:19 OKLAHOMA Offside against Oklahoma City.
-- OKLAHOMA Foul on Oklahoma City.
74:52 NELSON ( Corner kick by Nelson (Texas) Ethan Stewart [74:52].
75:08 OKLAHOMA Oklahoma City substitution: Ryan Moon for Harrison Clayden.
75:08 OKLAHOMA Oklahoma City substitution: Thomas Brulay for Felipe Pansica.
75:08 OKLAHOMA Oklahoma City substitution: David Imbert for Hannan Ashraf.
-- NELSON ( Foul on Nelson (Texas).
79:09 NELSON ( Nelson (Texas) substitution: Angel Cruz for Jafet Ramirez.
79:09 NELSON ( Nelson (Texas) substitution: Ryan Arruda for Saul Guillermo.
79:09 OKLAHOMA Oklahoma City substitution: Harrison Clayden for Jordan Da Costa.
80:42 OKLAHOMA Oklahoma City substitution: Hannan Ashraf for Bernardo Duarte.
80:42 NELSON ( Nelson (Texas) substitution: Jonahan Lopez for John Garcia.
80:42 NELSON ( Nelson (Texas) substitution: Ricardo Lozano for Omolemo Thebe Matla.
81:04 OKLAHOMA Shot by Oklahoma City Jovanny Nsonga, Save (by goalie) David Beltran.
82:12 OKLAHOMA GOAL by Oklahoma City Hannan Ashraf, Assist by David Imbert

Oklahoma City 2, Nelson (Texas) 0
82:16 OKLAHOMA Oklahoma City substitution: Felipe Pansica for Thomas Brulay.
83:13 NELSON ( Shot by Nelson (Texas) Jonahan Lopez, High.
84:49 OKLAHOMA Oklahoma City substitution: Marco Alongi for Jovanny Nsonga.
85:37 OKLAHOMA Offside against Oklahoma City.
87:50 NELSON ( GOAL by Nelson (Texas) Ricardo Lozano, Assist by Jonahan Lopez

Oklahoma City 2, Nelson (Texas) 1
-- NELSON ( Foul on Nelson (Texas).
-- NELSON ( Foul on Nelson (Texas).
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


